OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD
Hospitality & Welfare Section

4" Floor, NBP Green Heights

QUADRANT- 1, FLOOR- 4

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Tel No. 2627 4407/4432

File No.MR/H&W/6(1)/2018-19 Date : December 12, 2018

CIRCULAR

A list of Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed in ONGC,
Western Offshore Unit, Mumbai/Uran during the calendar year 2019

is enclosed herewith for information of all concerned.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

@ﬁ% %

(Prasanna Chandran.K.K)
Manager (HR)
For ED-HRO

Encl: as above

Distribution:

1. Intranet, Mumbai Region.



LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019

TO BE OBSERVED BY THE ONGC,

WESTERN OFFSHORE UNIT, MUMBAI

SLI.No. | Name of Holiday Date-Month Day of Week

1 Republic Day 26" January Saturday

2 Maha Shivaratri 4" March Monday

3 Holi 215 March Thursday

4 Mahavir Jayanti 17t April Wednesday
5 Good Friday 19 April Friday

6 Id-ul-Fitr** 5™ June Wednesday
7 Id-Uz-Zuha (Bakrid)** 12" August Monday

8 Independence Day 15" August Thursday

9 Ganesh Chaturthi 2" September Monday
10 | Muharram** 10" September Tuesday
11 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday | 2™ October Wednesdasf
12 | Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 7% October Monday
13 Dussehra (Vijayadashami) 8" October Tuesday
14 | Bhai Duj 29 October Tuesday
15 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 12" November Tuesday
16 | Christmas Day 25" December Wednesday

** Subject to appearance of Moon




LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019 TO BE

OBSERVED BY THE ONGC, WESTERN OFFSHORE UNIT, MUMBAI

Sr. Holiday Date Day
No.
1 | New Year’s Day January, 01 Tuesday
2 | Lohri January 13 Sunday
3 | Pongal January 15 Tuesday
4 | Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami February 10 Sunday
5 | Guru Ravidas’s Birthday February 19 Tuesday
6 | Shivaji Jayanti February 19 Tuesday
7 | Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti Magh Krishna | March 01 Thursday
8 | Holika Dahan March 20 Wednesday
9 | Dolyatra March 21 Thursday
10 | Hazarat Ali Birthday March 21 Thursday
11 | Gudipadava/Ugadi / Chaitra Shukladi / Cheti Chand | April 06 Saturday
12 | Ram Navmi April 13 Saturday
13 | Vaishakhi/Vishu/Mashadi/Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti April 14 Sunday
14 | Vaisakhadi, (Bengal) Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Monday
15 | Easter Sunday April 21 Sunday
16 | Guru Rabindranath”s Birthday May 09 Thursday
17 | Jamat-Ul-Vida May 31 Friday
18 | Rathayatra July 04 Thursday
19 | Ashadhi Ekadashi July, 23 Tuesday
20 | Guru Purnima July, 27 Saturday
21 | Nag Panchami August, 15 Thursday
22 | Raksha Bandhan Augusts 15 Thursday
23 | Parsi New Year Day (Kadami) (Navroz) August 17 Saturday
24 | Onam or Thiru Onam day September 11 | Wednesday
25 | Dussehra (Maha Saptami) (Additional) October 05 Saturday
26 | Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) (Additional) October 06 Sunday
27 | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday October 13 Sunday
28 | Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) October 17 Thursday
29 | Narak Chaturdasi October 27 Sunday
30 | Govardhan Puja October 28 Monday
31 | Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) November 02 | Saturday
32 | Milad-un-Nabi — Id-e-Milad** November 10 | Sunday
33 | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day November 24 | Sunday
34 | Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Punyatithi December 06 | Friday
35 | Christmas Eve December 24 | Tuesday
36 | Boxing Day December 26 | Thursday

**Subject to appearance of Moon




